EXTRAORDINARY ADMINISTRATION
ITALIA WANBAO-ACCS.r.|

Invitation to express interest to the purchase of industrial assets (machinery for the manufacture of
compressors) of Italia Wanbao-ACC S.r.l in Amministrazione Straordinaria (under Extraordinary
Administration).

List of machineries for the manufacture of compressors and other related (ancillary and/or capital) assets
for sale.

A.

Products Intellectual Property

Designs and specifications for Kappa family, VSD 159, VSD 139, new motor project “VSD HCK”,
existing patents, brands availability: ACC, ZEM-Zanussi Elettromeccanica and VOE as listed in
Attachment 1.

Manufacturing Lines
Mechanical lines, Motors lines, Assembly lines, including technical design, instructions, consumables,
tooling and maintenance material as listed in Attachment 2.

139 Motor Line industrialization
VSD motor line project and contracts.

Manufacturing stocks, accessories and not active lines and equipment

Assembly Line Gefit K2, ABB Robots, Dies, spare parts, consumables, tooling, finished products, raw
and semi-finished material, all material and equipment not included in the previous point “B.” and
available in the factory as listed in Attachment 3.

Laboratories and equipment
Life & performance, chemical and electrical lab, application engineering lab including all the
equipment and the material as listed in Attachment 4.

If required, Italia Wanbao ACC is available to provide technical assistance such as, but without limitations,

support on manufacturing line and equipment disassembly and reassembly, training, assist production ramp-
up, support on product / design optimization and adaptation, support on supply chain transition

The following assets are not included in the offer:

Maintenance tool shop

Low pressure compressors room 6 bar

Reverberant and anechoic chambers

Canteen and office furniture

Waste water treatment

All the material directly related to the building running (e.i. air conditioning/ heating system,
lighting system)
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PropriaS.r.l. - ViadellaColonna35— 33170 Pordenone— italy
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PORTAFOGLIO MARCHI A TITOLARITA': ACC Compressors S.p.A.

Marchi non trascritti percheé NON DI INTERESSE di Wanbao (vostre istruzioni del 04.03.2015). Da abbandonare alla scadenza.

Rif. Propria Nazione Marchio Classe NDomanda DataDom. N.Reg. DataReg. | DataRinnovo

MO03-275AE1- -

1R EMIRATI ARABI UNITI | _grgamamcciio, (09. 62942 14-ago-04(51423 21-feb-05 14-ago-24
MO03-275AE-1R ([EMIRATI ARABI UNITI | JYE&E 5w |07, 62941 14-ago-04|51869 20-mar-05 14-ago-24
MO03-275BH1- sopLNGES

1R BAHREIN TIEE - |09. 42059 02-ago-04|42059 02-ago-04 02-ago-24
MO03-275BH- APPLUNGES

1R BAHREIN TIEL - |07. 42058 02-ago-04142058 02-ago-04 02-ago-24
M03-275|L1- APPLIANCES i

1R ISRAELE TIEE - |09. 173823 01-ago-04|173823 06-dic-05 01-ago-24
MO03-275IL-1R [ISRAELE TIEE:c |07 173822 01-ago-04(173822 07-nov-05 01-ago-24
MO03-275J01- sopLNGES

1R GIORDANIA I"‘?&?ﬁik’%‘%l“ 09. 76332 18-ago-04{76332 26-apr-05 18-ago-24
MO03-275J0-1R |GIORDANIA TIEE - |07. 76338 18-ago-04(76338 26-apr-05 18-ago-24
MO03-275KW1- APPLLANCES

1R KUWAIT I"‘?&?ﬁik’%‘%l“ 09. 66022 29-ago-04|55831 29-ago-04 28-ago-24
MO03-275KW- seLAGES

1R KUWAIT TIEL = |07. 66021 29-ago-04|55830 29-ago-04 28-ago-24
03/06/2021 1
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PORTAFOGLIO MARCHI A TITOLARITA': Italia Wanbao-ACC Srl

Rif. Propria Nazione Marchio Classe NDomanda DataDom. N.Reg. DataReg. | DataRinnovo
MO03-275AR1- AFPLIANCES .
IR ARGENTINA TIEL = |09, 3472757 21-gen-16 2808369 02-giu-16|  21-mar-26
Presentazione dichiarazione d'uso non possibile. Rideposito del marchio in corso.
M03-275AR- APPLIANCES i
1R ARGENTINA I‘"g&mgm:ﬁ 07. 3472758 21-gen-16 2808368 02-giu-16 21-mar-26
Presentazione dichiarazione d'uso non possibile. Rideposito del marchio in corso.
MO03-275BR1- APPLANCES
1R BRASILE I"-ciﬁ::ﬁ&’ﬁ-iﬁ” 09. 826750630 28-lug-04 826750630 16-ott-07 16-ott-27
MO03-275BR-1R|BRASILE I8 |07 826750621 28-lug-04| 826750621 16-0tt-07 16-ott-27
MO03-275CA  |CANADA MICL - |07 09. 1274844 06-0tt-05 680896 01-feb-07 01-feb-22
MO03-275CL1- APPLANCES i i
1R CILE I"‘ciﬁmzmi:ra 09. 1133469 28-nov-14 1165395 30-dic-14 30-dic-24
MO03-275CL-1R [CILE T 1133470 28-nov-14 1163710 30-dic-14 30-dic-24
M03-275C0O1- aepLAGES
1R COLOMBIA p = ) 04072634 28-lug-04 293161 22-feb-05 22-feb-25
MO03-275CO- sppLmNCES
IR COLOMBIA I"-ciﬁ::ﬁ&’ﬁ-iﬁ” 07. 04072628 28-lug-04 293160 22-feb-05 22-feb-25
MO03-275EM- UNIONE EUROPEA toweonnrs |07 09 003436367 31 03 003436367 01-giu-05 31 23
1R I"‘{ﬁmg}ﬁ:ra . -ott- -glu- -ott-

serLmNGES D00-2004-19425-

MO03-275ID-1R [INDONESIA I"‘cg;m;gw 09. 19579 12-lug-04( IDMO000065015 10-feb-06 12-lug-24
MO03-275IN  [INDIA TIEL 5 |07 1289947 14-giu-04

Marchio rinnovato ma sotto opposizione.

03/06/2021 2
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MO03-275IN1  |INDIA TIEL - |09 1289948 14-giu-04

Marchio rinnovato ma sotto opposizione.

MO03-275IT-1R |ITALIA I"‘ﬁﬁ%&’?{k@i‘id 07 09. PN2013C000132 19-set-13 1560137 26-set-13 15-ott-23
MO03-275MX- APPLIANCES i i

1R MESSICO I"‘ciﬁmzmi:ra 07. 663054 23'g|U'04 851851 21-set-04 23'g|U'24
MO03-275MY1- APPLIANCES

1R MALESIA I"‘?&?ﬂ?k’ﬂiﬁ“ 09. 04012272 19-ago-04 04012272 04-apr-07 19-ago-24
MO03-275MY- APPLIANCES i

1R MALESIA I"‘Eﬁm:‘]ﬁya 07 04012273 19‘ag0‘04 04012273 18‘d|C'06 19'ag0'24
MO03-275NZ- APPLIANCES

1R NUOVA ZELANDA /l"-%amz:“ 07 09. 712102 10-mag-04 712102 11-nov-04 10-mag-24
MO03-275PE1- . APPLIANCES i i

1R PERU I"‘céﬁmmam 09. 218744 31-ag0-04 101853 03-dic-04 03-dic-24
MO03-275PE-1R [PERU' JEes:s o7 218743 31-ago-04 101852 03-dic-04 03-dic-24
MO03-275PK1- APPLIANCES

1R PAKISTAN I"‘cggmm@ys 09. 195980 20-mag-04 195980 20-mag-04 20-mag-24
MO03-275PK-1R [PAKISTAN JIEes:s o7 195981 20-mag-04 195981 20-mag-04|  20-mag-24
MO03-275S5A1- APPLINCES i

1R ARABIA SAUDITA I"‘ciﬁmzmi:ra 09. 91459 08-ag0-04 142503992 15'g|U'05 19-apr-24
MO03-275SA-1R [ARABIA SAUDITA TIEL - |07 91458 08-ago-04| 142503991 15-giu-05 19-apr-24
MO03-275TH1- APPLAGES

IR TAILANDIA TIEL:=5 (09 564369 03-set-04|  TM225778 08-set-05 02-set-24
MO03-275TH- APPLIANCES

1R TAILANDIA I"-:ga::,s;‘!f;:” 07. 564368 03-set-04 TM225777 08-set-05 02-set-24
03/06/2021 3
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MO03-275TN-

1R TUNISIA TICL:-=- (07 09. TN/E/2004/01042 13-mag-04| TN/E/2004/01042 | 12-set-05 13-mag-24

MO03-275TW-

1R TAIWAN MEE:: - 0700 093030502 01-lug-04 1168002 01-ago-05 31-lug-25

MO03-275VE1-

1R VENEZUELA TIEE - |09 11903-2004 28-lug-04 P267095 16-feb-06 16-feb-31

MO03-275VE-1R [VENEZUELA TIEL - |07. 11902-2004 28-lug-04 P267094 16-feb-06 16-feb-31

M03'275WO' APPLIANCES H 1

1R INTERNAZIONALE TG |07 09. 18310/D/2003 14-nov-03 825637 15-dic-03 15-dic-23

Paesi: Australia, Bulgaria, Svizzera, Cuba, Egitto, Ungheria, Iran, Giappone, Rep. Corea, Lituania, Marocco, Norvegia, Polonia, Romania, Federazione Russa,

Singapore, Slovacchia, Turchia, Ucraina, Stati Uniti d'America.

M03'2752A1' APPLIANCES

1R SUDAFRICA TIEL 5 |09 2004/09331 09-giu-04|  2004/09331 05-mar-08 09-giu-24

MO03-275ZA-1R [SUDAFRICA TIEL - |07 2004/09330 09-giu-04|  2004/09330 05-mar-08 09-giu-24

M09-235CN  |CINA TIEL:c- |07 8223068 20-apr-10 8223068 28-apr-14 27-apr-24

M13-142EM  [UNIONE EUROPEA vo E 07. 011754942 19-apr-13| 011754942 12-set-13 19-apr-23
1

M15-115DZ  |ALGERIA ZEM 07 09. 151519 02-apr-15 93915 07-ago-16 02-apr-25
1

M15-115EM  |UNIONE EUROPEA ZEM 07 09. 013865647 23-mar-15 013865647 03-set-15 23-mar-25
1

M15-115WO |INTERNAZIONALE ZEM 07 09. 013865647 01 10-giu-15 1254921 10-giu-15 10-giu-25

Paesi: Egitto, Marocco, Federazione Russa.

M90-136CN1- —

1R CINA ZEM 09. 91000883 08-gen-91 578517 10-gen-92 09-gen-22

03/06/2021 4
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M90-136CN-
1R

CINA

N
m
=

07. 91000882 08-gen-91 577078 30-dic-91 29-dic-21

03/06/2021 5



ATTACHMENT 2

MECHANICS
. . Lo weight | installed air feed Pcs/h

Machined Parts Supplier Short description YEAR (tons) | power Kw Voltage bar 100%

Crankcase Famar Automatic raw cranckcase Island with turntable 2009 8 32 380 600
with soundproof cabin

Crankcase Vigel fully decentralized automatic turn table machine 2005 41,5 350 380 545
(12CNC axis) eight station OP10 loading unlading
4 CNC gantry 3+3 pcs.

Crankcase Filtra CHIP FLOW SCAVEAGE TANK 1800 I/min 2005 0,15 11 380

Crankcase Vigel fully decentralized automatic turn table machine 2005 41,5 380 380 545
(17+6CNC axis) eight station OP20 loading
unlading 4NC axis gantry 3+3 pcs.

Crankcase Filtra CHIP FLOWOSCAVEAGE TANK 1800 I/min 2005 0,15 11 380

Crankcase Meccano Automatic buffer & robotized llands 2011 0,7 1,5 380 600

Crankcase Mas Automatic turntable honing cylinder machine 15 2005 4,9 30 380 600
stations with automatic p.p. gauge & loading
/unloading device OP30

Crankcase Mas Automatic turntable honing CS site machine 15 2005 4,9 26 380 600
stations with automatic p.p. gauge & loading
/unloading device OP40

Crankcase COMAT ultrafiltration device for Mas machies 2005 1,2 31 380 n/a

Crankcase ITF Automatic chain palletized final CK washing 2005 15 15 380 600
machine - stailness steel

Crankcase Vigel / Mas Set of silentchain transport for CK line 2005 1 8 380 600

Crankcase Mas Special programmable presetting tools bench for 2001 0,8 2 380 n/a
MAS machines

Crankcase MG/Lista Set of dedicated gauges & desks for CK control 2005 0,2 1 380 n/a
with Cp & Cpk evaluation

Crankcase Zoller Optical presetting tool bench 2012 0,4 1,3 220 n/a

Crankcase Vigel Storage desks for two sets of tools Op10/0p20 2005 0,2 0,5 220 n/a




Crankshaft

Crankshaft

Crankshaft

Crankshaft

Crankshaft
Crankshaft

Crankshaft
Crankshaft
Crankshaft

Crankshaft
Crankshaft

Crankshaft
Crankshaft

Crankshaft

Crankshaft
Crankshaft

Crankshaft

Meccanosytem

TAIMAC ZPS

MAYFRAN

TECNOMECCANICA

FILTRA

TECNOMECCANICA

FILTRA
Lemac
Mikrosa

Aprochim
Mikrosa

Aprochim
Mapor Caldart

Meccanodora

Aprochim
Meccanodora

Aprochim

Automatic loading raw crankshaft device for all
shafts OP0OO

Eight spindle automatic Lathe CNC 5 axis
controlled - long shaft turning OP10

CHIP FLOW SCAVEAGE TANK 300 I/min

Six station turntable CNC transfer automatic
machine with loading unloading gantry 17+2 cnc
axis OP20

CHIP FLOWOSCAVEAGE TANK 400 I/min

Six station turntable CNC transfer automatic
machine with loading unloading gantry 18+2 cnc
axis OP30

CHIP FLOWSCAVEAGE TANK 400 |/min

Set of silent chain transport for CS line

Grindigng long shaft rough/finisching 9 CNC axis +
P.P. device

CHIP FLOWSCAVEAGE TANK 200 I/min

Grindigng long shaft rough/finisching 9 CNC axis +
P.P. device

CHIP FLOWSCAVEAGE TANK 200 I/min

Palletized motorized flexible chain conveyor in
alluminium frame

CS abutment grinding machine 8 CNC controlled
axis coplete of calmping mandrel Set for different
diameter

CHIP FLOWSCAVEAGE TANK 200 I/min

CS abutment grinding machine 8 CNC controlled
axis coplete of calmping mandrel Set for different
diameter

CHIP FLOWSCAVEAGE TANK 200 I/min

2007

2006

2006

2006

2005
2006

2005
2006
2005

2005
2005

2005
2005

2005

2005
2005

2005

4,6

12

0,05
17,5

0,25
17,5

0,25

0,2

7,5

24,8

1,5
45

48

2,2
41

2,2
41

2,2
10

35

1,3
35

1,3

380

380

380

380

380
380

380
380
380

380
380

380
380

380

380
380

380

600

562

558

558

300

n/a
300

n/a
suitable for
output line

300

n/a
300

n/a




Crankshaft

Crankshaft
Crankshaft

Crankshaft
Crankshaft
Crankshaft

Crankshaft

Piston line

Piston line

Piston line

Piston line

Piston line

Piston line

Piston line

Meccanodora /Marposs

Aprochim
Meccanodora /Marposs

Moret
Engenering & Design
ITF

MECCANO

Cinicnnati

Mikron

Reni Cirillo

Cincinnati

Meccanodora

Meccanodora

Meccano / MG

CS eccentric grinding machine 8 CNC controlled
axis complete of in process Marposs E5 - calmping
mandrel Set for different diameter/ eccentricity

CHIP FLOW SCAVEAGE TANK 200 I/min

CS eccentric grinding machine 8 CNC controlled
axis complete of in process Marposs E5 - calmping
mandrel Set for different diameter/ eccentricity

Emulsion suction cleaning device for CS

4 cnc controlled special brushing machine
Automatic treatment Fe/Mn ultrasound washing
machine (eigh tanks) with automatic CS loading
devices for single CS & baskets

Automatic unloading device of treated CS in
special plastic box suitable for assembly line.
Rough grinding Cincinnti 220-8 machine CNC
controllerd with automatic feeding rough piston
device

Multifactor 12 station drilling /reaming turntable
automatic machine

tumbling machine with sound proof cabin
Finishing grinding Cincinnti 500 machine CNC
controllerd with automatic feeding rough grinded
piston device with final laser P.P.

Special belly band grinding machine CNC contrlled
with automatic loading / unloading device with
ABB robot and automatic buffer

Special belly band grinding machine CNC contrlled
with automatic loading / unloading device with
ABB robot and automatic buffer

Automatic squareness control island 100%
cheking with ABB Robot

2005

2005
2005

2005
2006
2005

2009

2005

2003

2006

2005

2005

2005

2009

0,3
2,5
15

1,5

4,5

6,1

4,2
5,5

0,5

36

1,3
36

14

113

20

24

34

20

35

35

380

380
380

380
380
380

380

380

380

380

380

380

380

380

300

n/a
300

600
600
700

700

900

600

>1000

800

300

300

600




Piston line
Piston line
Piston line
Piston line

Valve plate machining

Valve plate machining

Valve plate machining
Valve plate machining

assembled Valve plate
assembled Valve plate

Valve plate components
Valve plate components
Valve plate components
Valve plate components
Valve plate components
Valve plate components
Valve plate components

Box line

Box line
Box line
Cover line

Lemac

Nagel + Meccano
Bossi

ITF

ITF
OPIERRE

Pulimetal
Kuntec

SINTECO
SINTECO

COLOMBO / SARONNI

ISIL

COLOMBO

set of automatic belt carrier for piston line
automatic piston pin hole honing island

Final automatic brushing machine

Automatic treatment Fe/Mn ultrasound washing
machine (8 tanks) with automatic loading /
unloading devices for piston baskets & conn rod
Rough valve palte tunnel washing machine

Hahn & Kolb DL800 lapping machine retrofitted
complete of emulsion treatment device

Special brusching machine for valve plate
Special washing machine with Demagnetizer and
six valve plate rails - automatic loading /unloading
system whole structure in stainless steel

Special device for subassembly cheking

Special transfer automatic machine with two laser
welding stations

blanking device for valve plate 21,1

blanking device for valve plate 25,4

blanking device for discarge valve leaf 21.1
blanking device for discarge valve leaf 25.4
blanking device for suction valve leaf 21.1
blanking device for suction valve leaf 25.4
blanking device for stop retiner

Mechanical 800 tons TL230-B800 seven station
linkdrive press with cradle feeder and sheet metal
rectifier complete of CNC bars transfer device

One complete set of box die

shutter conveyor for sheet metal scraps
Mecahnical 218.B.315 tons four station press with
cradle feeder and sheet metal rectifier complete
of CNC bars transfer device

2008
2005
2005
2005

2005

2005

1997
1997

2005
2005

1992

2005
1992
1992

0,5

12

0,6

5,6

0,8

190

10

50

85

35
17

60

30

380
380
380
380

380
380

380
380

380

380

380

380
380

[e)RNe)]

6

6

600
600
600
600+600

900

720

1200
2000

1000

1000




Cover line
Cover line
Box & Cover line

Conrod

Conrod

Conrod

general install
general install
Box Welding
Box Welding
Box Welding

Box Welding

Box Welding
Box Welding

Box Welding
Box Welding

ISIL

ITF

MIKRON

MAS

MAS

FILTRA
Aprochim
ICAM
ICAM
ICAM

ICAM

ICAM
ICAM

ICAM
ICAM

One complete set of cover die 2 heigh

shutter conveyors for sheet metal scraps

Special washing machine with brushing device
suitable for degreasing and passivation all shall /
cover complete of underground chain belt
conveyor from both presses

Special turntable transfer machine 15 station for
connecting rod boring /reaming CNC controlled
complete of cutting oil filering sytem

Automatic honing CNC controlled machine for big
eye complete of automatic loading/ unloading
device, palleting conveyor and cutting oil filtering
device

Automatic honing CNC controlled machine for
small eye complete of automatic loading/
unloading device, palleting conveyor and cutting
oil filtering device

MAIN emulsion filterning plant for raw machining

MAIN EMULSION FILTERNING PLANT FOR
FINISHING MACHINING

AUTOMATIC STATION STEEL PINS WELDING
AUTOMATIC STATION FOOT STRAP WELDING
AUTOMATIC STATION HERMETICAL TERMINAL
WELDING

AUTOMATIC STATION TERMINAL FENCE WELDING

AUTOMATIC STATION SUCTION TUBE WELDING
AUTOMATIC STATION DISCHARGE TUBE WELDING

AUTOMATIC STATION SERVICE TUBE WELDING
AUTOMATIC STATION DISCHARGE TUBE BENDING

2005
1992
2005

2005

2006

2006

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005
2005

2005
2005

13

7,9

3,2

3,2

14,6

17,8

100

25

20

20

290

150

380
380

380

380

380

380

380

380

380

380

380

380
380

380
380

1000

600

600

600

n/a

n/a
600
600
600

600

600
600

600
600




MECHANICS

Part machined Supplier short description YEAR weight | installed Voltage air feed A
(tons) |power Kw bar 100%

Rotor Lin+A+A3:H28 CANNON ERGOS TCS Automatic rotor stack box feeding 1999 380 600

Rotor Line CANNON ERGOS TCS Automatic electro magetic rotor stack loader 1999 380 600

Rotor Line CANNON ERGOS TCS Automatic rotor stack chain conveyor with eight- 1999 380 600
position reference device

Rotor Line CANNON ERGOS TCS Automatic transfer device for die loading 1999 380 600

Rotor Line CO.RAM Melting / waiting oven 2005 20 8 380 n/a

Rotor Line CANNON ERGOS TCS Vertical diecasting press 200 Tons 1999 13 150 380 600

Rotor Line DIECASTING SERVICE EIGHT CAVITY DIE CASTING MOLD 2005

Rotor Line GALANTI ALUMINUM SPILLING ROBOT 1999 380 600

Rotor Line ROBAMAT Single Thermal stabilizer device for diecasting die 1999 380 n/a

Rotor Line ROBAMAT Duble Thermal stabilizer device for diecasting die 2007 0,28 42,2 380 n/a

Rotor Line CANNON ERGOS TCS Automatic transfer device for diecasted rotor 1999 380 600
unloading

Rotor Line CANNON ERGOS TCS rotor schok cooling tank 1999 380 600

Rotor Line CANNON ERGOS TCS Induction hoven eight stations 1999 380 600

Rotor Line CANNON ERGOS TCS Special Automatic transfer device for diecasted 1999 380
rotor thermal treatment and unloading

Rotor Line CANNON ERGOS TCS Air blowing palletized diecast rotor cooling 1999 380 600
carousel

Rotor Line CANNON ERGOS TCS Automatic transfer device for diecasted rotor 1999 380 600
unloading

Rotor Line Mapor Caldart Special transport device 1999 380 600

Rotor Line DELTATRONIC Special final diecsted rotor electrical control 1999 380 450
device

Rotor Line DELTATRONIC Special final diecsted rotor electrical control 1999 380 450

device




Stator Line

Stator Line

Stator Line

Stator Line

Stator Line

Stator Line

Stator Line

Stator Line

Stator Line

Stator Line

Stator Line

Stator Line

Stator Line

Stator Line

Stator Line

Stator Line

STATOMAT

STATOMAT

STATOMAT

STATOMAT

STATOMAT

STATOMAT

STATOMAT

STATOMAT

PELLIZZARI

AMP

PELLIZZARI

STATOMAT

STATOMAT

STATOMAT

PELLIZZARI

MECCANO

Automatic station Stack Preparing and insulating (
two parallel station )

Automatic station Winding 1 ( two parallel
stations )

Automatic station Winding 2 ( two parallel
stations )

Automatic station Winding 3 ( two parallel
stations )

Automatic station Winding 4 ( two parallel
stations )

Automatic station Winding 5 ( two parallel
stations )

Automatic station Inserting ( two parallel stations
)

Automatic station Forming Brushing ( two parallel
stations )

Automatic station pick and place

Crimping Machine ( six stations )

Automatic station pick and place

Automatic station Intermediate Forming ( two
parallel stations )

Automatic station Lacing & Knotting ( two parallel
stations )

Automatic station Final Forming ( two parallel
stations )

Automatic station Final Test ( two parallel
stations ) - RISATTI instruments

Automatic station palletizing

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2010

380

380

380

380

380

380

380

380

380

380

380

380

380

380

380

380

[e)RNe)RNe) i)

550

550

550

550

550

550

550

550

550

550

550

550

550

550

550

600




ASSEMBLY

Assembly Area Supplier Short Description YEAR weight | installed Voltage air feed A
(tons) |power Kw bar 100%

Internal Assembly Gefit CONVEYOR 1 2005 380 6 554

Internal Assembly Gefit AUTOMATIC STATION CHECK PISTON LEAKE 2005 380 6 554

Internal Assembly ACC AUTOMATIC STATION CHECK BALL BEARING 2005 220 6 554

Internal Assembly Gefit AUTOMATIC STATION CRANKSHAFT INSERT 2005 380 6 554

Internal Assembly Gefit ATUTOMATIC STATION BALL BEARING CHECK 2005 380 6 554

Internal Assembly Induction AUTOMATIC STATION ROTOR HEATING VSD 2000 380 6 554

Internal Assembly Gefit AUTOMATIC STATION ROTOR ASSEMBLY 2005 380 6 554

Internal Assembly Gefit AUTOMATIC STATION ROTOR COOLING 2005 380 6 554

Internal Assembly Evotech AUTOMATIC STATION VISION CHECK BALL 2007 220 6 554
BEARING

Internal Assembly Gefit AUTOMATIC STATIO CHECK AXIAL GAP 2005 380 6 554

Internal Assembly Gefit 2005 380 6 554
AUTOMATIC STATION TORQUE ROTATION CHECK

Internal Assembly Gefit INSERT CONNECTING ROD - PISTON PIN - PIN (3 2005 380 6 554
machines )

Internal Assembly Gefit AUTOMATIC STATION CRANKSHAFT OILING 2005 380 6 554

Internal Assembly Gefit 2005 380 6 554
AUTOMATIC STATION TORQUE ROTATION CHECK

Internal Assembly Gefit AUTOMATIC STATION TOP DEAD CENTER (TDC) 2005 380 6 554
MEASURE

Internal Assembly Gefit AUTOMATIC STATION PIN INSERT 2005 380 6 554

Internal Assembly Gefit AUTOMATIC STATION VALVE PLATE GASKET 2005 380 6 554
INSERT

Internal Assembly Sinteco AUTOMATIC STATION VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY 2005 380 6 554

Internal Assembly Gefit AUTOMATIC STATION CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 2005 380 6 554
ASSEMBLY

Internal Assembly Gefit AUTOMATIC STATION CHECK POSITION STOPPER 2005 380 6 554

VALVE




Internal Assembly

Internal Assembly
Internal Assembly

Internal Assembly

Internal Assembly

Internal Assembly
Internal Assembly

Internal Assembly

Internal Assembly

Internal Assembly
Internal Assembly
Internal Assembly
Internal Assembly
Internal Assembly
Internal Assembly
Internal Assembly
Internal Assembly
Internal Assembly
Internal Assembly
Internal Assembly
Internal Assembly

Internal Assembly
Internal Assembly

Gefit

Gefit
Gefit

Gefit

Evotech

Gefit
Gefit

Gefit

Gefit

Gefit
Meccano
Gefit
Gefit
Gefit
Gefit
Gefit
ACC
ACC
OCSA
Gefit
Gefit

Gefit
Gefit

AUTOMATIC STATION INSERT 2 SCREW FOR
CYLINDER HEAD
AUTOMATIC STATION TAKE OFF PIN

AUTOMATIC STATION INSERT 2 SCREW AND FINAL

SCREWING

AUTOMATICA STATION LEAK AND PUMPING TEST

AUTOMATIC STATION CHECK CLAMPING SLEEVE
AND CORRECT CONNECTIN ROD POSITION
AUTOMATIC STATION GASKET ASSEMBLY
AUTOMATIC STATION MUFFLER DISCHARGE
COVER ASSEMBLY

AUTOMATIC STATION INSERT AND SCREWING
MUFFLER SCREW

AUTOMATIC STATION PICK AND PLACE ON
SECOND CONVEYOR

CONVEYOR 2

AUTOMATIC STATION STATOR LOAD
AUTOMATIC STATION STATOR ASSEMBLY 1
AUTOMATIC STATION STATOR ASSEMBLY 2
AUTOMATIC STATION PLASTIC PIN INSERT
AUTOMATIC STATION PLASTIC PIN VSD INSERT
AUTOMATIC STATION OIL PICK-UP INSERT
AUTOMATIC STATION TUBE CHECK K SHELL
AUTOMATIC STATION TUBE CHECK K139 SHELL
AUTOMATIC STATION SPRINGS PRESSING VSD
AUTOMATIC STATION SPRINGS ASSEMBLY
AUTOMATIC STATION TRANSFER TO THIRD
CONVEYOR

CONVEYOR 3

AUTOMATIC STATION MUFFLER SCREW
ASSEMBLY

2005

2005
2005

2005

2007

2005
2005

2005

2005

2005
2010
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2010
2005
2005

2005
2005

380

380
380

380

220

380
380

380

380

380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
220
380
380

380
380
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554

554
554

554

554

554
554

554

554

554
554
277
277
554
554
554
554
554
554
554
554

554
554




Internal Assembly

Internal Assembly
Internal Assembly

Internal Assembly
External Assembly
External Assembly
External Assembly

External Assembly

External Assembly
External Assembly

External Assembly
External Assembly

External Assembly
External Assembly

External Assembly
External Assembly
External Assembly
External Assembly
External Assembly

External Assembly
External Assembly

Gefit

Gefit
Gefit

ACC

AS

TECNOTHERM

ACC

Evotech

ACC
ICAM

OCSA
AS

AS
AS

SIR

SIR

SIR

SIR

SIR

SIR
SIR

AUTOMATIC STATION DISCHARGE TUBE
INDUCTION WELDING

AUTOMATIC STATION FINAL TEST

AUTOMATIC STATION TRANSFER TO EXTERNAL
ASSEMBLY

AUTOMATIC MARKING STATION

Conveyor

DEHYDRATION OVEN WITH AUTOMATIC LOADING
AND UNLOADING

AUTOMATIC STATION COMPRESSOR
TEMPERATURE CONTROL

AUTOMATIC STATION DISCHARGE TUBE, PLASTIC
PINS, SPRINGS CHECK

AUTOMATIC STATION COVER SPOT WELDING

AUTOMATIC STATION COVER BRACKET WELDING
AUTOMATIC STATION COVER HEIGHT CHECK
AUTOMATIC STATION TRANSFER TO
UNDERGROUND CONVEYOR

UNDERGROUND CONVEYOR

AUTOMATIC STATION TRANSFER TO WELDING
LINE CONVEYOR

AUTOMATIC STATION 1 SHELL AND COVER
WELDING

AUTOMATIC STATION 2 SHELL AND COVER
WELDING

AUTOMATIC STATION 3 SHELL AND COVER
WELDING

AUTOMATIC STATION TRANSFER TO LEACKAGE
TEST CONVEYOR

AUTOMATIC STATION COVER HEIGHT CHECK
AUTOMATIC BENDING TUBE STATION 1
AUTOMATIC BENDING TUBE STATION 2

2005

2005
2005

2010

2000

1993

2005

2005

2005
2007

2012
1993

1993
1993

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005
2005

380

380
380

24

380

380

24

220

380
380

380
380

380
380

380

380

380

380

380

380
380

554

554
554

554

554

554

554

554

554
554

554
554

554
554

124

240

240

554

554

554
554




External Assembly

External Assembly

External Assembly

External Assembly

External Assembly

External Assembly

External Assembly

External Assembly
External Assembly

External Assembly
External Assembly

External Assembly

External Assembly
External Assembly

External Assembly

External Assembly

External Assembly

SIR

SIR

LAZZERO

SIR

SIR

SIR

SIR

TECNOTHERM
SIR

SIR
SIR
SIR

SIR
SIR

SIR

SIR

SIR

AUTOMATIC STATION INSERT TWO RUBBER
PLUGS

AUTOMATIC STATION INSERT AIR - HELIUM MIX
AND ONE RUBBER PLUG

AUTOMATIC STATION LEACKAGE TEST ( 4
STATIONS )

AUTOMATIC STATION INSERT TWO PAINT
PROTECTIONS CAPS

AUTOMATIC STATION INSERT ONE PAINT
PROTECTIONS CAP

AUTOMATIC STATION PAINT PROTECTIONS CAPS
CHECK

AUTOMATIC STATION COMPRESSORS LOAD ON
OVERHEAD CONVEYOR

ELECTROPHORESIS

AUTOMATIC STATION COMPRESSORS UNLOAD
FROM OVERHEAD CONVEYOR

EARTH CONTACT BRUSHING

AUTOMATIC STATION REMOVE 3 CAPS

AUTOMATIC STATIONE REMOVE 3 RUBBER PLUGS
ATOMATIC STATION OIL FILLING

AUTOMATC STATION ( 6 HEADS ) RUN IN
COMPRESSORS - TWO STATIONS

AUTOMATC STATION RESISTANCE CHECK ( TWO
STATIONS ) (INSTRUMENTS MICROS AND
MICROLINE)

AUTOMATC STATION VIBRATION TEST ( TWO
STATIONS ) (INSTRUMENTS AEA)

AUTOMATC STATION PUMPING AND ELECTRIC
TEST ( TWO STATIONS ) (INSTRUMENTS MICROS
AND MICROLINE)

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

1990
2005

2005
2005
2005

2005
2005

2005

2005

2005

380

380

380

380

380

380

380

220
380

380
380
380

380
380

380

380

380

554

554

554

554

554

554

554

554
554

554
554
554

554
554

554

554

554




External Assembly

External Assembly
External Assembly
External Assembly
External Assembly
External Assembly

External Assembly
External Assembly

SIR

EVOTECH

ACC

SIR

SIR

MATEC

MATEC
MODULAR

AUTOMATC STATION DIELECTRIC TEST ( TWO
STATIONS ) (INSTRUMENTS MICROS AND
MICROLINE)

AUTOMATIC STATION CORRECT TERMINAL
BOARD CHECK

AUTOMATIC STATION EARTH CONTACT CHECK (
MICROLINE INSTRUMENTS )

AUTOMATIC STATION INSERTION 2 CAPS AND
DEPRESSURIZATION

AUTOMATIC STATION RUBBER PLUGS CHECK
AUTOMATIC STATION LABELLING

AUTOMATIC STATION BACKUP LABELLING
MANUAL TOOL FOR COMPRESSORS PACKAGING

2005

2007

2005

2005

2010

2005

2005
2005

380

220

380

380

220

220

220
380
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554

554

554

554
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554




Value of stock by category

FG
RM
SA
AX
SP
Total

Type Description
Finished Goods (*)
Raw Materials (*)

Sub assembled
Auxiliary Material
Spare Parts

Book Value 31/1
148.782.91
2.300.036.64
900.662.48
468.643.50
737.679.72
4.555.805.25

Book Value 22/2
749.545.06
1.180.074.95
1.020.876.91
468.643.50
737.679.72
4.156.820.14

ATTACHMENT 3

Estimation at 15/3/22
45.000.00
950.000.00
700.000.00
468.643.50
737.679.72
2.901.323.22

(*) The variation of value between January and February 22 is due to the last production for Bosch, delivered at the end of

February



SubINV

Etichette di riga
FG

RM

ATTACHMENT 3

(Tutto) PRODUCT STOCKS AT 31/1
ACC Category  ACC Category Description Somma di Frozen Value
150.0540 COMPRESSORE - COMPRESSORE IMB. 90.801.00
150.0550 COMPRESSOR - COMPRESSOR BARE 57.981.90 148.782.91
010.0040 ALLUMINIO - ALLUMINIO USO ELETTRICOm 7.151.49
020.0070 BALL BEARINGS - BALL BEARING 38.717.91
030.0140 STAFFE - STAFFA PER VASCHETTA EVAPORAZIONE 1.022.01
030.1360 STAFFE - STAFFA BASE FINITA 4.254.68
030.1440 STAFFE - PROTEZIONE TERMINALE ERMETICO 6.994.69
050.0300 CABLES - CABLE CLAMP 4.537.33
050.0330 CAVI - CAVO PER SCHEDA ELETTRONICA 0.00
060.0390 CAPACITORS - CAPACITOR 69.597.23
100.2800 CLUSTER - STATOR CONNECTOR 3.866.35
110.0500 CLUSTER AND TERMINAL - CLUSTER ASSEMBLED 33.823.79
110.2690 CLUSTER AND TERMINAL - SPLICE 12.136.32
120.0910 TESTA CILINDRO - TESTA CILINDRO GREZZA 21.404.46
160.0650 BIELLE - BIELLA SINTERIZZATA 3.913.31
200.0750 COPPER WIRE - COPPER WIRE ENAMELED 152.810.84
220.0960 COPERCHI - COPERCHIO MUFFOLA DI SCARICO 1.010.90
220.1080 COPERCHI - COPERCHIO SCHEDA ELETTRONICA 7.058.19
220.3050 COPERCHI - COPERCHIO MORS. 3.188.06
230.0810 CORPI - CORPO GREZZO 57.831.75
250.1060 SCHEDE ELETTRONICHE - ASSIEME SCHEDA ELETTRONICA 11.246.65
280.1220 VASCHETTA EVAPORAZIONE - VASCHETTA EVAPORAZIONE 2.270.85
350.1380 GUARNIZIONI - GUARNIZIONE PER TESTA CILINDRO 4.397.94
350.1390 GUARNIZIONI - GUARNIZIONE MUFFOLA DI SCARICO 2.357.41
350.1400 GUARNIZIONI - GUARNIZIONE PIASTRA VALVOLA 57.095.72
360.1430 TERMINALE ERMETICO - TERMINALE ERMETICO 8.565.90
370.1470 NASTRO LAMIERA A CALDO - NASTRO LAMIERA A CALDO 55.234.41
400.2320 INSULATING HEAD - ROTOR END RING 50.53
410.1540 INSULATION MATERIALS - INSULATION LAYER 21.424.38
410.2630 INSULATION MATERIALS - SLOT INSULATION 21.87

PRODUCT STOCKS AT 31/1

2di9



RM

420.1600
430.1610
440.2850
450.1620
460.1650
490.1790
510.1900
520.1850
530.1690
540.0160
540.1450
540.1460
540.1680
540.1950
540.1960
540.1970
540.1980
540.1990
540.2000
540.2110
540.2700
540.3600
540.3720
550.2090
550.2930
560.0180
580.2040
630.2210
680.2310
680.2330
680.2390
690.2490
700.1030

LABEL - LABEL PRE-PRINTED

LACING CORD - LACING CORD

LAMINATION - STATOR LAMINATION ANNEALED
SFRIDI - SFRIDO LAVORAZIONE

MAGNET - MAGNET FOR ROTOR
MOTOPROTETTORI - MOTOPROTETTORE

TUBI ASPIRAZIONE OLIO - TUBO ASPIRAZIONE OLIO
LUBRIFICANTI - OLIO PER COMPRESSORE

ALTRI - MISCELLANEOUS

PACKAGING MATERIALS - PLASTIC BOX
PACKAGING MATERIALS - HOOP

PACKAGING MATERIALS - HOOP CLIMP
PACKAGING MATERIALS - METALLIC BOX
PACKAGING MATERIALS - PACKAGING BASE PALLET

PACKAGING MATERIALS - PACKAGING BOTTOM PLATE
PACKAGING MATERIALS - PACKAGING CARDBOARD BOX

PACKAGING MATERIALS - PACKAGING COVER PLATE

PACKAGING MATERIALS - PACKAGING INTERM. PLATE

PACKAGING MATERIALS - PACKAGING SEPARATOR
IMBALLI - FILM POLIETILENE

IMBALLI - ROCCHETTO

IMBALLI - CAMPANA

IMBALLI -

PIOLI - PIOLO PLASTICO PER VITE STATORE
PIN - STEEL PIN

PISTONI - PISTONE GREZZO

SPINOTTI - SPINOTTO FINITO

PTC - PASTIGLIA PTC

ROTORS - ROTOR DIE-CAST

ROTORS - ROTOR FINISHED

ROTORS - ROTOR STACK

SCRAPS - SCRAP

VITI E SIMILI - SPINA ELASTICA

PRODUCT STOCKS AT 31/1

972.57
2.023.04
442.585.48
13.621.83
89.23
44.838.86
239.17
57.762.26
1.369.76
0.00
1.945.65
9.479.60
36.830.00
6.411.04
819.70
1.389.50
2.974.52
5.909.19
1.146.12
633.68
10.453.20
13.066.44
23.04
36.090.10
4.605.80
1.617.56
24.695.49
45.770.60
21.976.64
78.083.31
52.465.90
1.454.34
309.42

ATTACHMENT 3
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RM

SA

ATTACHMENT 3

700.1880 VITI E SIMILI - VITE PER TUBO ASPIRAZIONE OLIO 1.261.56
700.2270 VITI E SIMILI - RIVETTO 10.11
700.2480 VITI E SIMILI - TAPPO A CHIODO IN GOMMA 3.650.76
700.2500 SCREWS AND SIMILAR - SCREW 10.784.93
700.3470 SCREWS AND SIMILAR - WASHER 384.47
710.0830 ALBERI - ALBERO A GOMITO GREZZO 120.162.55
710.0860 ALBERI - ALBERO A GOMITO SEMI-FINITO 3.412.04
750.1890 MOLLE - MOLLA PER TUBO ASPIRAZIONE OLIO 4.888.80
750.2460 MOLLE - AMMORTIZZATORE IN GOMMA 18.250.60
750.2680 MOLLE - BUSSOLA PER AMMORTIZZATORE 348.23
750.2710 MOLLE - CLIP DI FISSAGGIO 360.51
750.2760 MOLLE - MOLLA SOSPENSIONE 5.154.79
750.3130 MOLLE - MOLLA PER COPERCHIO MORSETTIERA 0.00
760.2830 STATOR - STATOR FINISHED 152.588.65
760.2880 STATOR - STATOR STACK 1.684.50
790.2960 MUFFOLE - MUFFOLA DI ASPIRAZIONE 11.053.35
810.3180 NASTRI - NASTRO TERMICO 411.97
820.0175 MORSETTIERE - MORSETTIERA 62.635.43
820.3070 MORSETTIERE - ASSIEME MORSETTIERA 53.593.03
820.3080 MORSETTIERE - MORSETTIERA 21.362.36
830.1560 TUBI - TUBO INT. SCARICO CON MOLLA 7.934.00
830.3250 TUBI - TUBETTO SCATOLA 25.082.45
840.0970 SMORZATORI VALVOLE - SMORZATORE VALVOLA DI SCARICO 648.72
840.1000 SMORZATORI VALVOLE - FERMO VALVOLA DI SCARICO 4.468.04
860.0980 VALVOLE - FOGLIA VALVOLA DI SCARICO 1.061.03
860.2980 VALVOLE - FOGLIA VALVOLA ASPIRAZ. 3.005.77
870.3400 PIASTRE VALVOLA - PIASTRA VALVOLA TRANCIATA 7.095.76
880.3450 VERNICI - VERNICE 15.546.48
890.3490 SALDATURE - GAS DI SALDATURA 4.392.57
890.3500 SALDATURE - FILO DI SALDATURA 5.960.21
920.3740 FILO ALLUMINIO - FILO ALLUMINIO 239.204.98  2.300.036.64
150.0570 COMPRESSORE - COMPRESSORE APERTO 178.68
160.0630 CON ROD - CON ROD FINISHED 12.094.38

PRODUCT STOCKS AT 31/1

4di9



SA

Totale complessivo

220.0780
230.0800
230.0820
560.2030
560.2060
600.2070
680.2310
680.2360
710.0850
710.0860
720.2580
720.2590
760.2830
760.2870
870.3420
870.3445

COPERCHI - COPERCHIO STAMPATO

CORPI - ASSIEME CORPO

CRANKCASE - CRANKCASE FINISHED

PISTONI - PISTONE FINITO

PISTONI - PISTONE SEMI-FINITO

ASSIEME MOLLA-PIOLO PLASTICO - ASSIEME MOLLA-PIOLO PLASTIC(
ROTORS - ROTOR DIE-CAST

ROTORS - ROTOR MACHINED

SHAFT - CRANKSHAFT FINISHED

ALBERI - ALBERO A GOMITO SEMI-FINITO
SHELL - SHELL ASSY

SCATOLE - SCATOLA STAMPATA

STATOR - STATOR FINISHED

STATOR - STATOR SEMIFINISHED

VALVE PLATE - VALVE PLATE FINISHED

PIASTRE VALVOLA - ASSIEME PIASTRA VALVOLE

PRODUCT STOCKS AT 31/1

87.674.73
30.647.47
72.166.94
64.502.22
4.791.17
0.00
105.639.54
77.063.11
46.519.05
51.177.90
64.235.98
43.559.46
233.158.89
150.01
792.17
6.310.79
3.349.482.02

ATTACHMENT 3

900.662.48

5di9



SubINV

Etichette di riga
FG

RM

ATTACHMENT 3

(Tutto) PRODUCT STOCKS AT 22/2
ACC Category ACC Category Description Somma di Frozen Value
150.0540 COMPRESSORE - COMPRESSORE IMB. 635.597.86
150.0550 COMPRESSOR - COMPRESSOR BARE 113.937.20 749.535.06
010.0040 ALLUMINIO - ALLUMINIO USO ELETTRICOm 7.151.49
020.0070 BALL BEARINGS - BALL BEARING 36.317.05
030.0140 STAFFE - STAFFA PER VASCHETTA EVAPORAZIONE 1.811.10
030.1360 STAFFE - STAFFA BASE FINITA 5.413.95
030.1440 STAFFE - PROTEZIONE TERMINALE ERMETICO 8.732.38
050.0300 CABLES - CABLE CLAMP 4.799.91
050.0330 CAVI - CAVO PER SCHEDA ELETTRONICA 0.00
060.0390 CAPACITORS - CAPACITOR 69.597.23
100.2800 CLUSTER - STATOR CONNECTOR 3.199.52
110.0500 CLUSTER AND TERMINAL - CLUSTER ASSEMBLED 29.771.85
110.2690 CLUSTER AND TERMINAL - SPLICE 11.455.44
120.0910 TESTA CILINDRO - TESTA CILINDRO GREZZA 16.412.87
160.0650 BIELLE - BIELLA SINTERIZZATA 3.742.71
200.0750 COPPER WIRE - COPPER WIRE ENAMELED 152.810.84
220.0960 COPERCHI - COPERCHIO MUFFOLA DI SCARICO 1.835.84
220.1080 COPERCHI - COPERCHIO SCHEDA ELETTRONICA 7.058.19
220.3050 COPERCHI - COPERCHIO MORS. 11.972.84
230.0810 CORPI - CORPO GREZZO 30.562.83
250.1060 SCHEDE ELETTRONICHE - ASSIEME SCHEDA ELETTRONICA 11.246.65
280.1220 VASCHETTA EVAPORAZIONE - VASCHETTA EVAPORAZIONE 2.270.85
350.1380 GUARNIZIONI - GUARNIZIONE PER TESTA CILINDRO 4.017.35
350.1390 GUARNIZIONI - GUARNIZIONE MUFFOLA DI SCARICO 2.064.05
350.1400 GUARNIZIONI - GUARNIZIONE PIASTRA VALVOLA 56.229.71
360.1430 TERMINALE ERMETICO - TERMINALE ERMETICO 3.298.31
370.1470 NASTRO LAMIERA A CALDO - NASTRO LAMIERA A CALDO 19.813.39
400.2320 INSULATING HEAD - ROTOR END RING 50.53
410.1540 INSULATION MATERIALS - INSULATION LAYER 16.803.54
410.2630 INSULATION MATERIALS - SLOT INSULATION 21.87

PRODUCT STOCKS AT 22/2
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RM

420.1600
430.1610
440.2850
450.1620
460.1650
490.1790
510.1900
520.1850
530.1690
540.0160
540.1450
540.1460
540.1680
540.1950
540.1960
540.1970
540.1980
540.1990
540.2000
540.2110
540.2700
540.3600
540.3720
550.2090
550.2930
560.0180
580.2040
630.2210
680.2310
680.2330
680.2390
690.2490
700.1030

LABEL - LABEL PRE-PRINTED

LACING CORD - LACING CORD

LAMINATION - STATOR LAMINATION ANNEALED
SFRIDI - SFRIDO LAVORAZIONE

MAGNET - MAGNET FOR ROTOR
MOTOPROTETTORI - MOTOPROTETTORE

TUBI ASPIRAZIONE OLIO - TUBO ASPIRAZIONE OLIO
LUBRIFICANTI - OLIO PER COMPRESSORE

ALTRI - MISCELLANEOUS

PACKAGING MATERIALS - PLASTIC BOX

PACKAGING MATERIALS - HOOP

PACKAGING MATERIALS - HOOP CLIMP

PACKAGING MATERIALS - METALLIC BOX
PACKAGING MATERIALS - PACKAGING BASE PALLET
PACKAGING MATERIALS - PACKAGING BOTTOM PLATE

PACKAGING MATERIALS - PACKAGING CARDBOARD BOX

PACKAGING MATERIALS - PACKAGING COVER PLATE
PACKAGING MATERIALS - PACKAGING INTERM. PLATE
PACKAGING MATERIALS - PACKAGING SEPARATOR
IMBALLI - FILM POLIETILENE

IMBALLI - ROCCHETTO

IMBALLI - CAMPANA

IMBALLI -

PIOLI - PIOLO PLASTICO PER VITE STATORE

PIN - STEEL PIN

PISTONI - PISTONE GREZZO

SPINOTTI - SPINOTTO FINITO

PTC - PASTIGLIA PTC

ROTORS - ROTOR DIE-CAST

ROTORS - ROTOR FINISHED

ROTORS - ROTOR STACK

SCRAPS - SCRAP

VITI E SIMILI - SPINA ELASTICA

PRODUCT STOCKS AT 22/2

821.12
1.410.39
76.832.42
14.985.62
89.23
36.167.16
239.17
46.143.73
1.369.76
0.00
1.871.83
9.479.60
12.905.00
7.749.63
579.64
1.389.50
4.422.29
4.900.64
1.146.12
633.68
21.443.52
26.804.27
23.04
34.370.92
3.528.95
4.162.67
21.987.23
41.084.10
58.97
77.210.43
55.741.74
1.454.34
839.03

ATTACHMENT 3
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RM

SA

ATTACHMENT 3

700.1880 VITI E SIMILI - VITE PER TUBO ASPIRAZIONE OLIO 1.233.39
700.2270 VITI E SIMILI - RIVETTO 10.11
700.2480 VITI E SIMILI - TAPPO A CHIODO IN GOMMA 2.606.37
700.2500 SCREWS AND SIMILAR - SCREW 16.866.15
700.3470 SCREWS AND SIMILAR - WASHER 384.47
710.0830 ALBERI - ALBERO A GOMITO GREZZO 111.223.79
710.0860 ALBERI - ALBERO A GOMITO SEMI-FINITO 3.412.04
750.1890 MOLLE - MOLLA PER TUBO ASPIRAZIONE OLIO 4.819.94
750.2460 MOLLE - AMMORTIZZATORE IN GOMMA 17.955.06
750.2680 MOLLE - BUSSOLA PER AMMORTIZZATORE 622.08
750.2710 MOLLE - CLIP DI FISSAGGIO 360.51
750.2760 MOLLE - MOLLA SOSPENSIONE 6.547.12
750.3130 MOLLE - MOLLA PER COPERCHIO MORSETTIERA 0.00
760.2830 STATOR - STATOR FINISHED 150.468.10
760.2880 STATOR - STATOR STACK 1.684.50
790.2960 MUFFOLE - MUFFOLA DI ASPIRAZIONE 8.407.71
810.3180 NASTRI - NASTRO TERMICO 385.92
820.0175 MORSETTIERE - MORSETTIERA 117.294.00
820.3070 MORSETTIERE - ASSIEME MORSETTIERA 52.895.14
820.3080 MORSETTIERE - MORSETTIERA 21.362.36
830.1560 TUBI - TUBO INT. SCARICO CON MOLLA 15.110.62
830.3250 TUBI - TUBETTO SCATOLA 19.134.05
840.0970 SMORZATORI VALVOLE - SMORZATORE VALVOLA DI SCARICO 853.11
840.1000 SMORZATORI VALVOLE - FERMO VALVOLA DI SCARICO 2.517.67
860.0980 VALVOLE - FOGLIA VALVOLA DI SCARICO 1.414.86
860.2980 VALVOLE - FOGLIA VALVOLA ASPIRAZ. 2.492.04
870.3400 PIASTRE VALVOLA - PIASTRA VALVOLA TRANCIATA 6.457.55
880.3450 VERNICI - VERNICE 11.970.37
890.3490 SALDATURE - GAS DI SALDATURA 4.115.64
890.3500 SALDATURE - FILO DI SALDATURA 9.186.15
920.3740 FILO ALLUMINIO - FILO ALLUMINIO 257.976.15  1.880.074.95
150.0570 COMPRESSORE - COMPRESSORE APERTO 2.209.97
160.0630 CON ROD - CON ROD FINISHED 11.650.96

PRODUCT STOCKS AT 22/2
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Totale complessivo

ATTACHMENT 3

220.0780 COPERCHI - COPERCHIO STAMPATO 87.470.71
230.0800 CORPI - ASSIEME CORPO 76.140.25
230.0820 CRANKCASE - CRANKCASE FINISHED 58.084.40
560.2030 PISTONI - PISTONE FINITO 61.792.28
560.2060 PISTONI - PISTONE SEMI-FINITO 6.788.45
600.2070 ASSIEME MOLLA-PIOLO PLASTICO - ASSIEME MOLLA-PIOLO PLAS 0.00
680.2310 ROTORS - ROTOR DIE-CAST 25.069.27
680.2360 ROTORS - ROTOR MACHINED 108.792.43
710.0850 SHAFT - CRANKSHAFT FINISHED 58.502.17
710.0860 ALBERI - ALBERO A GOMITO SEMI-FINITO 44.131.54
720.2580 SHELL - SHELL ASSY 112.680.76
720.2590 SCATOLE - SCATOLA STAMPATA 39.034.20
760.2830 STATOR - STATOR FINISHED 318.586.98
760.2870 STATOR - STATOR SEMIFINISHED 150.01
870.3420 VALVE PLATE - VALVE PLATE FINISHED 1.421.35
870.3445 PIASTRE VALVOLA - ASSIEME PIASTRA VALVOLE 8.371.17  1.020.876.91
3.650.486.93

PRODUCT STOCKS AT 22/2
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ATTACHMENT 4
Laboratories and Equipments

Lab What Specification Quantity
Starting Voltage bench test - 5 positions 1
Performance Automatic Fluximeter (8)(9) for single speed compressor - 6 positions 2
Life & Performance lan Fluximeter (4) for variable speed compressor - 6 positions 1
Calorimetro 3 position 1
Life test Closed cycle bench test for compressor single test 240
Oil Viscosity testes 1
FTIR 1
Chemical Lab Several test equipament Karl Fisher test 1
Optical Microscope 1
Stereoscope 1
Over load test Climatic cabin with 6 test stations 1
- Locked rotor test I\/!icroline bench tesF with 3 ;.)(?sition 3
Electrical Lab Ditech bench test with 3 position 3
Motor performance sin.cronous motor test - Magtrol 1
Asincronous motor test - EDC 1

. Performance chamber, 3 positions 15
Appliance Performace .
— - Performance chamber, 4 positions 20
Application Engineer ] . . .
. . Climatic chamber with 10 positions 10
Appliance life test L . L
Climatic chamber with 25 positions 15




